

# CITY COUNCIL CONSENT ITEM CITY OF FAIR OAKS RANCH, TEXAS

AGENDA TOPIC:	Approval of Council Member Stroup's absence from the October 3, 2024 and November 7, 2024 Regular City Council meetings
DATE:	November 7, 2024
DEPARTMENT:	City Council
PRESENTED BY:	Consent Item – Emily Stroup, Council Member, Place 1

### **INTRODUCTION/BACKGROUND:**

Council Member Stroup requests approval from missing the October 3, 2024 Regular City Council meeting due to having to work late and the November 7, 2024 Regular City Council meeting due to a previously scheduled obligation.

### POLICY ANALYSIS/BENEFIT(S) TO CITIZENS:

Complies with Section 3.09 of the Home Rule Charter.

# LONGTERM FINANCIAL & BUDGETARY IMPACT:

N/A

## LEGAL ANALYSIS:

N/A

## **RECOMMENDATION/PROPOSED MOTION:**

Consent Item – I move to approve Council Member Stroup absence from the October 3, 2024 and November 7, 2024 Regular City Council meetings.